

S.C. No. 156 of 2024
G.R. 3207 OF 2023
State -Vs- Pradip Shil & 2 Ors.

Present : Sri Kallol Kumar Das, (WBJO 00668)

Order No. 06, Dt. 03-03-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P., and for further order.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Kallol Kumar Das, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is In-charge of this Court now.

Out of three accused persons accused Dilip Shil is present and files hazira and accd. Pradip Shil and Archana Shil are absent. Their Ld. Lawyer files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C and prayed for time as the accused has forgotten the date.

Considered, allowed.

No Ld. P.P. has yet been appointed till today to conduct this case on behalf of the State.

Fix 20-05-2025 for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P., and for further order.

D/c by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)