

S.C. No. 156 of 2024
G.R. 3207 OF 2023
State -Vs- Pradip Shil, 2) Dilip Shil, 3) Archana Shil

Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar, (WBJO 00917)

Order No. 07, Dt. 020-05-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P., and for further order.

Out of three accused persons, accused Pradip Shil is absent and and accd. Dilip Shil and Archana Shil are present and file hazira. Their Ld. Lawyer files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C and prayed for time as the accused has forgotten the date.

Considered, allowed.

Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy, Ld. P.P. is present and files hazira.

The Ld. Advocates of Bar Association of Bongaon Sub Divisional Court has passed a resolution for not to pass any adverse order today due to sweltering heat condition and they may not be able to appear in Court for hot weather w.e.f. 14/05/2025 till 23/05/2025. As such the case is adjourned today.

Fix 26-08-2025 for appearance of the accused persons, Ld. P.P., and for framing of charge

D/c by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,